

Aztec Baseball League

P.O. Box 867 Chino, Ca 91708

The Aztec Baseball league would like to thank you for your consideration of sponsorship. Your donation will help your team participate in our upcoming season. Our current league fees are \$1,100 per team if paid before the start of the season. Teams may opt for two payments of \$600 with the first payment due prior to the start of the season. The second installment would be due before game 8 of the season. The league fee covers our upcoming 14 game season, regular season league baseballs, and league rosters changes. Any contribution you make **may or may not be tax deductible**. Please consult with your tax advisor for more information. Checks can be made payable to the "Aztec Baseball League". Our federal tax ID is 01-0908861.

On behalf of the Aztec Baseball League, I want to thank you for your consideration and generosity. I hope that this can be the start of a long and rewarding experience for you and your team. I hope to see you at one of our games.

Thank you,

Robert Hernandez Commissioner of the Aztec Baseball League